504575304 10/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4622015

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name Ex			
ULRICH STÄHLIN				08/31/2017		
RICHARD SCHERPIN	IG			08/31/2017		
MARC MENZEL				08/31/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name: CONTINENTAL TEVES AG & CO. OHG						
Street Address:	GUERIC	GUERICKESTR. 7				
City:	FRANKF	FRANKFURT				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	60488	60488				
Property Type Application Number: 15		Number 5551729				
		5551729				
	·					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		510)407-0701				
		the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Phone:		10-407-0700	50 001			
		cipriano@ratnerprestia.com	ano@ratnerprestia.com			
Correspondent Name: RAT		ATNERPRESTIA	NERPRESTIA			
Address Line 1: 2200		200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.				
		UITE 350				
Address Line 4:	K	ING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLV	ANIA 1	9406		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2015P01941WOUS	2015P01941WOUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ	JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ			
SIGNATURE:		/JLE/	/JLE/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/02/2017				
Total Attachments: 2						
source=ASSIGNMENT						
ource=ASSIGNMENT	#page2.tif					

	signor, con	prising the following named inve	entors		
		h Stahlin	2. Richard Scherping		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Man	: Menzel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	5.		6.		
made an inventio	on entitled:	ADJUSTING A PREPROCESS	G A CHANNEL LOAD AND METHOD FOR SING IN A VEHICLE-TO-X COMMUNICATION, TION SYSTEM AND COMPUTER-READABLE		
for which an app (Select one of th	lication for e following	Letters Patent of the United Stat	tes (the Application):		
🕅 was filed ir	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on , ation Serial No.: <u>15/551,729</u>	<u>August 17, 2017</u> ,		
ASSIGNEES (Full Name and Address)		Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG Guerickestr. 7 60488 Frankfurt Germany			
Donar (\$ 1.00), a	nd for othe	r anad and valuable consideratir	Assignce to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.		
Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, in provisional appli- including reissur- corresponding to and any and all Assiano	ing to be la and exclus netuding the ications cla es, to be of hereto and other coun in hereby w	r good and valuable consideratic gally bound, hereby sells, assig ive right, title and interest in and a Application, all divisions, contin iming priority thereto, all rights to tained therefor, including any an authorizes Assignee to file such tries. arrants that no assignment, sale,	on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ins and transfers to Assignee, its successors and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent fo huations, and continuations-in-part thereof and non- o claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, and all foreign patent rights in this invention applications for Letters Patent in the United States		
Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, in provisional appli- including relissur corresponding th and any and all Assigno or entered into v Assigno legal representa possession; rela- thereto, to exec- countries in the instrument	ing to be la and exclus including the ications cla es, to be of nereto and other coun in hereby w which would r agrees it ative thereo ating to the ute all instr name of th	r good and valuable consideratic igally bound, hereby sells, assig ive right, title and interest in and a Application, all divisions, contin- iming priority thereto, all rights to tained therefor, including any an authorizes Assignee to file such tries. arrants that no assignment, sale, d conflict with this Assignment, shall be legally bound, upon requ- f, to supply all information and er- making and practice of said inve- uments proper to patent the inve- e Assignee, and to execute all in-	on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ins and transfers to Assignee, its successors and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent fo huations, and continuations-in-part thereof and non- o claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, and all foreign patent rights in this invention applications for Letters Patent in the United States , agreement or encumbrance has been or will be mad- uest of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a vidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or ention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating intion in the United States of America and foreign histruments proper to carry out the intent of this		
Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, in provisional appli- including reissur corresponding th and any and all Assigno or entered into v Assigno legal representa possession, rela- thereto, to exect countries in the instrument	ing to be la and exclus including thi ications cla es, to be of other coun in hereby within would in agrees it ative thereo ating to the use all instri- name of the	r good and valuable consideratic gally bound, hereby sells, assig ive right, title and interest in and a Application, all divisions, contin iming priority thereto, all rights to ptained therefor, including any an authorizes Assignee to file such tries. arrants that no assignment, sale, d conflict with this Assignment, shall be legally bound, upon requ f, to supply all information and et making and practice of said inve uments proper to patent the inve e Assignee, and to execute all in wires a biolomical deposit. Assign	on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ins and transfers to Assignee, its successors and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for nuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and non- o claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, ad all foreign patent rights in this invention applications for Letters Patent in the United States , agreement or encumbrance has been or will be mad uest of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a vidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or antion, to testify in any legal proceeding relating intion in the United States of America and foreign		
Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, in provisional appli- including reissue corresponding ti and any and all Assigno or entered into v Assigno legal representa possession, rela- thereto, to exect countries in the instrument If the in- deposit made b Assigno application for U	ing to be la and exclus including thi ications cla es, to be of nereto and other coun in hereby W which would in agrees it ative thereo ating to the ute all instr name of the vention req y Assignor or authorize United State	r good and valuable consideratic gally bound, hereby sells, assig ive right, title and interest in and a Application, all divisions, contin iming priority thereto, all rights to tained therefor, including any an authorizes Assignee to file such tries. arrants that no assignment, sale, d conflict with this Assignment, shall be legally bound, upon requ f, to supply all information and er making and practice of said inve- uments proper to patent the inve- e Assignee, and to execute all in uires a biological deposit. Assign as may be necessary to the valid s Assignor's attorney to insert th as Letters Patent and/or the Attor	on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ins and transfers to Assignee, its successors and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for nuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and non- o claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, ad all foreign patent rights in this invention applications for Letters Patent in the United States , agreement or encumbrance has been or will be mad uest of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a vidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or ention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating ention in the United States of America and foreign histruments proper to carry out the intent of this hor also grants to Assignee such control over any dity of the patent rights assigned herein. he serial number and filing date of the aforesaid may Docket or file designation for this application if no		
Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, in provisional appli- including reissue corresponding th and any and all Assigno or entered into v Assigno legal representa possession, rela- thereto, to exect countries in the instrument If the in- deposit made b Assigno application for U	ing to be le and exclus including the ications cla es, to be of hereto and other coun in hereby w which would in agrees it ative thereo ating to the ute all instr name of the vention req y Assignor in authorize United State issignor incl	r good and valuable consideratic igally bound, hereby sells, assig ive right, title and interest in and a Application, all divisions, contin iming priority thereto, all rights to tained therefor, including any an authorizes Assignee to file such tries. arrants that no assignment, sale, d conflict with this Assignment, shall be legally bound, upon requ f, to supply all information and et making and practice of said inve uments proper to patent the inve e Assignee, and to execute all in uires a biological deposit. Assign as may be necessary to the valid s Assignor's attorney to insert th as Letters Patent and/or the Attor udes more than one individual, th	on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ins and transfers to Assignee, its successors and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for nuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and non- o claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, ad all foreign patent rights in this invention applications for Letters Patent in the United States , agreement or encumbrance has been or will be mad uest of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a vidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or antion, to testify in any legal proceeding relating ention in the United States of America and foreign histruments proper to carry out the intent of this hor also grants to Assignee such control over any dity of the patent rights assigned herein.		

PATENT REEL: 043754 FRAME: 0164

	Typed or Printed N	ame Signature	Date
	1. Ulrich Stählin	Man And Mary And • Witness to Assignor #1	<u> 2017-08-31</u> 2014-119-34
	2. Richard Scherpin	9 Bin Kaw King	<u>2017-08-31</u> 2014-08-3
SIGNATURE	3. Marc Menzel	Bartlen 1aml * Witness to Assignor #3	7011-08-3 2014-03-3
	4,		
	5.	* Witness to Assigner #4	
	6	*Witness to Assignor #S	
		* Witness to assignor #6	

2015P01941WOUS

11

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 043754 FRAME: 0165

* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

RECORDED: 10/02/2017

Attorney Docket Number:

Total Number of Assignment Pages